OF PUBLICATION

November 12, 2024

Town of Erin

5916 Trafalgar Road North, Part 1 of Plan 61R-9590, Part of Lot 26, Concession 7, Town of Erin

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract No. 1, Hillsburgh Heights Inc, Residential Subdivision, 5916 Trafalgar Road North, Town of Erin Earthworks and Stormwater Management Pond, Topsoil Stripping, Site grading and construction of Stormwater Management Pond

To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 31, 2024

Date certi cate signed: November 7, 2024

Name of owner: Hillsburgh Heights Inc.

Address for service: 636 Edward Avenue, Unit# 14, Richmond Hill, Ontario,

L5C 3A5

Name of contractor: Silvio Construction Co. Ltd.

Address for service: PO Box 878, Maple, ON L6A 1S7

Name of payment certi er: Candevcon Limited, Tariq Mehmood, P.Eng

Address: 9358 Goreway Drive, Brampton, Ontario, L6P 0M7

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 5916 Trafalgar Road North, Part I of Plan 61R-9590, Part of Lot 26, Concession 7, Town of Erin.

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: 636 Edward Avenue, Unit# 14, Richmond Hill, Ontario, LSC 3A5

Publication date: November 12, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-100826</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-100826</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice